

SRA Compensation Fund and Handbook Glossary (Amendment) Rules 2012

Rules dated 12 December 2012 made by the Solicitors Regulation Authority Board, subject to the coming into force of The Legal Services Act 2007 (The Law Society) (Modification of Functions) (Amendment) Order 2012, SI No 2012/2987, under sections 36, 36A, 79 and 80 of the Solicitors Act 1974, section 9 of the Administration of Justice Act 1985, section 83(5)(e) of, and Schedule 11 to, the Legal Services Act 2007, and the relevant provisions of an Order made under section 69 of the Legal Services Act 2007, SI No 2011/1716, with the approval of the Legal Services Board under paragraph 19 of Schedule 4 to the Legal Services Act 2007.

Rule 1

The SRA Compensation Fund Rules 2011 shall be amended as follows:

- (a) delete rules 1.2 and 1.3
- (b) delete rules 2.3, 2.4 and 2.5
- (c) renumber rule 2.6 as 2.3
- (d) in rule 2.3 (as renumbered), after “Every solicitor, *REL*, *RFL*” delete “and” and replace with “,” and after “*recognised body*” insert “and *licensed body*”;
- (e) delete rule 2.7
- (f) renumber rules 2.8 to 2.12 as 2.4 to 2.8
- (g) in rule 2.4 (as renumbered), delete “2.6” and replace with “2.3”
- (h) in rule 2.8(a) (as renumbered), delete “2.10” and replace with “2.6”
- (i) in rule 2.8(b) (as renumbered), delete “2.11” and replace with “2.7”
- (j) delete rule 26

Rule 2

The SRA Handbook Glossary shall be amended as follows:

delete rule 4

Rule 3

These amendment rules shall come into force on 1 January 2013.